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Fror1poa | Date: February 21,2024

TO:  Jennifer Lara-Kilmetz, Deputy Clerk, Comptroller Clerk’s Office

THRU: Cheryl Gillespie, Agenda Development Supervisor
Agenda Development Office, BCC

FROM: Susan V. Ussach, P.E., CFM, County Engineer, Public Works Department(_;@

THRU: William Worley, Assistant Project Manager
Development Engineering Division, Public Works Department
Telephot 407-836-7925
E-mail address: William. Worley@ocfl.net

RE: Request for Public Hearing PTV-23-05-020 — Angie Aly, on behalf of

Axel Arocho
Applicant: Angie Aly
3375 Furlong Way,
Gotha, Florida, 34734
Location: S29/T22/R28 Petition to vacate a 10-foot-wide portion of

a 20-foot-wide by approximately 65-foot-long drainage
and utility easement that lies along the north property
line of their residential parcel located in the Saddlebrook
Subdivision containing approximately 650 square feet.
Public interest was created by the plat of Saddlebrook A
Replat as recorded in Plat Book 32, Page 30 of the
public records of Orange County, Florida. The parcel ID
number is 29-22-28-7815-00-750. The parcel address is
3375 Furlong Way, and the parcel lies in District 2.

Estimated time required Five (5) minutes, not to exceed ten (10) minutes.
for public hearing:

Hearing controversial: No.

Advertising timeframes: Publish the petition, the Clerk's estimated hearing date,
time and place at least 14 days prior to the date set for
the public hearing. Publish the notice of adoption within
30 days of the hearing date.

Legislative File 24-336 March 26,2024 @ 2 p.m.



Request for Public Hearing PTV-23-05-020 — Angie Aly, on behalf of Axel Arocho

Applicant/Abutters to
Be notified:

Hearing by Fla. Statute
# or code:

Spanish contact person:

Yes — Mailing label tached.

Pursuant to Section 336.10 of the Florida Statutes.

Para mas informacion acerca ¢ esta vista publica, favor
de comunicarse con la Division de Ingenieria de
Desarrollos (Development Engineering Division) al
numero 407-836-7921.

Materials being submitted as backup for public hearing request:

oW =

Mailing label

Complete originals and exhibits
Certified sketch and legal description
Receipt of payment of petition fees
Proof of property ownership

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS TO CLERK (IF ANY):

Please notify William Worley of the scheduled date and time. The Development
Engineering Division will notify the customer.






Control Number _ 23-05-02n
(For use by Orange County only)

PETITION REQUESTING VACATION OF
ORANGE COUNTY ROAD, RIGHT OF WAY OR EASEMENT

To: Board of County Commissioners
Orange County, Florida

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of County Commissioners to vacate an existing
right-of-way or easement and to disclaim any right Orange County and the public have in
that right-of-way or easement.

The undersigned does hereby certify:

PUBLIC INTEREST IN RIGHT OF WAY OR EASEMENT:

The title or interest of Orange County and the public in the above described right-of-way or
easement is acquired and is evidenced in the following manner: (state whether public interest
acquired by deed, dedication or prescription).

Public interest was created per the plat of Saddiebrook A Replat as recorded in Plat
Book 32, Page 30, of the Public Records of Orange County, Florida.

ATTACH SKETAH AnMn DESCRIPTION: Attached as Exhibit “A” is a sketch and legal
description prepareda by a registered land surveyor accurately showing and describing the
above-described right-of-way or easement and showing its location in relation to the
surrounding property.

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT ‘A’

ABUTTING PROPERTY OWNER: Attached as Exhibit “B” is a list which constitutes a
complete and accurate schedule of all abutting property owners (other than the petitioner).
This exhibit ~~'/ also include any letters received from abutting property owners resulting
from courtesy letters sent to them.

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT ‘B’

10f3



ACCE¢ The undersigned ¢« tifies tI . if this | ition is
granted and the rignt-or-way or easement is terminated, no other property owner will be
denied access to and from his or her property.

POSTING OF NOTICE: The undersigned agrees to place a notice of petition to vacate
on the subject property in a conspicuous and easily visible location no later than ten

(10) days prior to the public hearing on the petition. This notice will be available at the
Orange County Public Works Division after a Public Hearing has been scheduled.

pHBLIC U™ 'TIES: Attached as Exhibit “C" are certificates of public utility companies
serving the area of the above-described property, and each utility company has certified
that the vacating will not interfere with the utility services being provided.

NO FEDERAL OR STATE HIGHWAY AEEECTED: The undersigned certifies that, to
the pest of his or her knowledge, the above-aescribed right-of-way or easement is not a
part of any existing or proposed state or federal highway. It was not acquired or
dedicated for state or federal highway purposes, and such right of way or easement is
under the control and jurisdiction of the Board of County Commissioners. The
undersigned agrees that if this successor shall re-convey to the County all property
subject to this petition upon demand by the County, and the petitioner shall bear all
costs incurred in such conveyance.

GROUNDS FOR GRANTING PETITION: The undersigned submits as grounds and
reasons in support of this petition the following: (State in detail why the petition should
be granted)

20f3
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STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

Aagie.Aly
Print Name_/

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means ofA]ysical presence or O online

notarization, this \8 day of

FL QL

as identification.

"—“ — . _

; @,..'....«..;.‘ Myz;r:wza BEN EL BASRY
- B ISSION # HH 154
cE ¥ -} 204

EXPIRES: July 15, 2028
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, 202?\;\/}10 is personally known or who has produced

AVdiaN
Print Name




EXHIBIT “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION
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This is NCT a Survey.
This is ONLY a Description.

Sketch of D-

Sheet 1 of 2

- - Tt

- n

[ jal Description:

Said Property Containing 650.00 8q. Ft. or 0.015 Acres

This Sketch and Description consist of two sheets and
is not full and or complete without both sheets.

A Portion of Lot 75, SADDLEBROOK A REPLAT, according to the Plat thereof as, recorded in Plat Book 32, Page(s)
30, of the Public Records of Orange County, Florida, being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of Lot 75 of SADDLEBROOK A REPLAT, according to the Plat thereof as,

recorded in Plat Book 32, Page(s) 30, of the Public Records of Orange County, Florida; Thence South 00°25'32" East a
distance of 10.00 Feet along the West line of Lot 75; Thence, Departing said West line, North 83°34'28" East parallel to
the North Line of Lot 75 a distance of 5.00 Feet to the Point of Beginning;

Continue along said parallel line North 89°34'28" East a distance of 65.00 Feet to a point 5.00 Feet West of the East
line of Lot 75; Thence South 00°25'32" East parallel to the East line of Lot 75 a distance of 5.00 Fesat; Thence South
89°34'28" West parallel to the North line of Lot 75 a distance of 65.00 Feet to a point 5.00 Feet East of the West line of
Lot 75: Thence North 00°25'32" West a distance of 10.00 Feet to the Point of Beginning.
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This is ONLY a Description.

This Sketch and Description consist of two sheets and
is not full and or complete without both sheets.
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EXHIBIT “B”

Does not apply — petitioner owns all property
surrounding the area requested for vacation






EXHIBIT “C”

UTILITY LETTERS




Lake Apopka Natural Gas
PO Box 783007
Winter Garden FL 34778

Date 5/31/2023

Petition to Vacate:

To Domingo Colon or whom it may concern.

[ am in the process of requesting that Orange County vacate that portion of a Utility, Wall
and drainage easement, as shown on the enclosed map. The site address is 3375 Furlong
Way Gotha FL 34734 and lies within the subdivision found in Plat Book 32, Page 30.
Part of the vacation process is to provide letters showing no objection from utility

companies who have jurisdiction in the neighborhood.

Please review your records, complete the form below and return this letter to me. if you
have any questions. please contact Angie Aly at 201-779-944.

Sincerely,
Angie Aly

The subject parcel 1s NOT within our service area.

The subject parcel is within our service area. We do not have any facilities
within the right-of-way. We have no objection to the vacation.

____ The subject parcel is within our service area. We object to the vacation.

Additional comments:

Signature:
Print Name:
Title:

Date:




Orange Co. Public Utilities Vacating ™ isement
Alex Moncaleano

Date 6/29/2023
Petition to Vacate:
To Alex or whom it may concern,

I am in the process of requesting that Orange County vacate that portion of a Utility, Wall
and drainage easement, as shown on the enclosed map. The site address is 3375 Furlong
Way Gotha FL 34734 and lies within the subdivision found in Plat Book 32, Page 30.
Part of the vacation process is to provide letters showing no objection from utility
companies who have jurisdiction in the neighborhood.

Please review your records, complete the form below and return this letter to me. If you
have any questions, please contact Angie Aly at 201-779-944.

Sincerely,
Angie Aly

The subject parcel is NOT within our service area.

_x __ The subject parcel is within our service area. We do net have any facilities
within the right-of-way. We have no objection to the vacation.
The subject parcel is within our service area. We object to the vacation.

Additional comments:

Signature: Jovedsayer P 2 T 0
Print Name: _ Javed Mayet, P.E.
Title: Enaineer I

Date: w2023




Bright House Networks, LLC/ Spectrum
Tracey Domostoy
Tracey. Domostoy(@charter.com

Date 5/30/2023
Petition to Vacate:
To Tracey Domostoy or whom it may concem,

I am in the process of requesting that Orange County vacate that portion of a Utility, Wall
and drainage easement, as shown on the enclosed map. The site address is 3375 Furlong
Way Gotha FL 34734 and lies within the subdivision found in Plat Book 32, Page 30.
Part of the vacation process is to provide letters showing no objection from utility
companies who have jurisdiction in the neighborhood.

Please review your records, complete the form below and return this letter to me. If you
have any questions, please contact Angie Aly at 201-779-944.

Sincerely,
Angie Aly

The subject parcel is NOT within our service area.

The subject parcel is within our service area. We do not have any facilities
within the right-of-way. We have no objection to the vacation.

The subject parcel is within our service area. We object to the vacation.

Additional comments: Spectrum does neot any facilities in the 20' Rear drainage,

__utility and wall maintenance easement

Signature:
Print Name:
Title:

Date:
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AT&T
Sidney Tate

Date 5/30/2023
Petition to Vacate:
To Sidney or whom it may concern,

I am in the process of requesting that Orange County vacate that portion of a Utility, Wall
and drainage easement, as shown on the enclosed map. The site address is 3375 Furlong
Way Gotha FL 34734 and lies within the subdivision found in Plat Book 32, Page 30.
Part of the vacation process is to provide letters showing no objection from utility
companies who have jurisdiction in the neighborhood.

Please review your records, complete the form below and return this letter to me. If you
have any questions, please contact Angie Aly at 201-779-944.

Sincerely,
Angie Aly

The subject parcel is NOT within our service area.

The subject parcel is within our service area. We de not have any facilities
within the right-of-way. We have ne ebjection to the vacation.

The subject parcel is within our service area. We ebject to the vacation.

Additional comments:

Signature: fonneas L alpficin

Print Name: RONNIE LALCHAN

Title: Engineer
Date: 6/5/23
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May. 31, 2023

Via email:

Ms. Angie Aly
3375 Furlong Way
Gotha, Florida 34734

RE: Vacation of platted easement
Orange County, Florida

Dear Ms. Aly:

Please be advised that Duke Energy has “no objection” to the vacation and abandonment of the
South ten (10°) feet of the twenty (20”) foot Drainage and Utility easement on Lot 75, Saddlebrook
A Replat, as recorded in Plat Book 32, Page 30, in the Public Records of Orange County, Florida,
being more particularly as highlighted on the attached partial survey, attached hereto and by this
reference made a part hereof.

If I can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Juna Cuadra
Irma Cuadra
Senior Research Specialist

Attachment



STAFF COMMENTS




PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT - DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION

DIANA M. ALMODOVAR, P.E., Manager
4200 South John Young Parkway - Orlando, Florida 32839-9205
407-836-7974 - Fax 407-836-8003

e-mail: diana.almodovar@ocfl.net

January 22, 2024
Dear Angie Aly

The following divisions have Approved the Petition to Vacate and have provided the
following comments below.

Engineering ROW Review

Please contact William Blackham at 407-836-7352 with any questions.

EPD Review

Please contact Hayden Denton at 407-836-1433 with any questions.

Real Estate Management Review

Please contact Elizabeth (Beth) Jackson at 407-836-7099 with any questions.

Roads & Drainage Review

Roads and Drainage has no objection to this vacation.
Please contact Andrew J Broxton at 407-836-7959 with any questions.

Transportation Planning Review

Please contact Tammi Chami at 407-836-8016 with any questions.






S/._ DLEBROOK A REPL:.. 32/30LC. 75

Total Land Area
9,000 sqft (+/-)

Land

Land Use Code
0100 - Single Family

Buildings

Model Code
Type Code
Building Value
Estimated New Cost
Actual Year Built
Beds

Baths

Floors

Gross Area
Living Area
Exterior Wall
Interior Wall

Extra Features

Description
FPL1 - Fireplace 1

0.21 acres (+/-)

Zoning Land Units
R-1A 1 LOT(S)

01 - Single Fam Residence
0103 - Single Fam Class III

$379,330

$459,794

1997

4

4.0

2

4052 sqft

3230 sqft

Cb.Stucco

Drywall

Date Built
01/01/1997

GIS Calculated

Unit Price Land Value Class Unit Price Class Value
$95,000.00 $95,000 $0.00 $95,000
Subarea Description Sqft Value
BAS - Base Area 1705  $233,875
FGR - Fin Garage 500 $34,293
FOP - F/Opn Prch 115 $3,978
FSP - F/Scr Prch 207 $9,876
FUS - F/Up Story 1525 $177,772
@ |
: { e
i
b
]
Units Unit Price XFOB Value
1 Unit(s) $1,500.00 $1,500






For Staff Use Only:
Specific Project Expenditure Report (Revised November 5, 2010) Imtlally submitted on
For use as of March 1, 2011 Updated On
Project Name (as filed)
Case or Bid INo.

Part I1
Expenditures:

For this report, an "expenditure”" means money or anything of value given by the principal and/or his/her lobbyist
for the purpose of lobbying, as defined in section 2-351, Orange County Code. This may include public relations
expenditures including, but not limited to, petitions, fliers, purchase of media time, cost of print and distribution
of publications. However, the term "expenditure" does not include:

e Contributions or expenditures reported pursuant to chapter 106, Florida Statutes;

e Federal election law, campaign-related personal services providcd without compensation by
individuals volunteering their time;

e Any other contribution or expenditure made by or to a political party;

e Any other contribution or expenditure made by an organization that is exempt from taxation
under 26 U.S.C. s. 527 or s. 501(c)(4), in accordance with s.112.3215, Florida Statutes; and/or

e Professional fees paid to registered lobbyists associated with the project or item.

The following is a complete list of all lobbying expenditures and activities (including those of lobbyists, contractors,
consultants, etc.) incurred by the principal or his/her authorized agent and expended in connection with the above-
referenced project or issue. You need not include de minimus costs (under $50) for producing or reproducing
graphics, aerial photographs, photocopies, surveys, studies or other documents related to this project.

Date of Name of Party Description of Activity Amount
Expenditure Incurring Paid
Expenditure

TOTAL EXPENDED THIS REPORT | § O

Page |2 of 3



For Staff Use Only:

Specific Project Expenditure Report (Revised November 5, 2010) Initially submitted on
For use as of March 1, 2011 Updated On
Project Name (as filed)
Case or Bid No.
Part I11

ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND NOTARIZATION REQUIRED

I hereby certify that information provided in this specific project expenditure report is true and correct based on

my knowledge and belief. Iacknowledge and agree to comply with the requirement of section 2-354, of the Orange
County code, to amend this specific project expenditure report for any additional expenditure(s) incurred relating to
this project prior to the scheduled Board of County Commissioner meeting. I further acknowledge and agree that
failure to comply with these requirements to file the specific expenditure report and all associated amendments may
result in the delay of approval by the Board of County Commissioners for my project or item, any associated costs
for which I shall be held responsible. In accordance with s. 837.06, Florida Statutes, I understand and acknowledge
that whoever knowingly makes a false statement in wsiting with the-ntent to mislead a public servant in the

Date: I,”‘ZOZ‘J 44 /

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF

I certify that the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me-his day of ,20_ by
. He/she is personally kndwn to me or pas"produced as
identification and did/did not take an oath.

Witness my hand and official seal in the county arid state stated above on the day of ,
in the year

Signature of Notary Publi
Notary Public for the State of
My Commission Expires:

(Notary Seal)

S:dcrosby: ethies pkg — final forms and ords\2010 workgroup\specitic project expenditure form 3-1-11

Page |3 of 3



State of Florida Acknowledgement Notary Certificate

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF Orange

0On 01/17/2024, before me, Kenza Ben el Basry, a notary public, personally appeared by physical presence, Angie
Aly who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the attached For Vacating county road rights of way or Easements [name of document] instrument and
acknowledged to me that that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted
e: uted the instrument. | certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State listed above that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Personally known o]'
Produced identification x

\ 5 HH 154204
(Signaturewwi&/ \/ %

My commissigr expires: 07 /" © ‘2025

ication produced: FL DL

KENZA BEN EL BASRY

Official Seal

05-74-0433NSB 02-2020



For Staff Use Only:

OC CE FORM 2D Initially submitted on
FOR DEVELOPMENT-RELATED ITEMS (November 5, 2010) Updated on
For use after March 1, 2011 Project Name (as filed)

Case Number

RELATIONSHIP DISCLOSURF ™ RM
FOR USE WITH DEVELOPMENT RELATED ITEMS, kXCEPT THOSE “WYTRE THE
CTINTY IS "ME PRINCIPAL OR ""IMARY APPLICANI

This relationship disclosure form must be submitted to the Orange County department or division
processing your application at the time of filing. In the event any information provided on this form
should change, the Owner, Contract Purchaser, or Authorized Agent(s) must file an amended form on or
before the date the item is considered by the appropriate board or body.

Part 1

INFORMATION ON OWNER OF RECORD PER ORANGE COUNTY TAX ROLLS:

Name: A’ﬂO(Q, Al\]
-

Business Address:I(Street/P.O. Box, City and Zip Code): 375 WOL/
ot €L 34734

Business Phone ( )

Facsimile ( )

INFORMATION ON CONTRACT PURCHASER, IF APPLICABLE:
Name:
Business Address (Street/P.O. Box, City and Zip Code):

Business Phone ( )

Facsimile ( )

INFORMATION ON AUTHORIZED AGENT, IF APPLICABLE:
(Agent Authorization Form also required to be attached)

Name:
Business Address (Street/P.O. Box, City and Zip Code):

Business Phone ( )

Facsimile ( )

Page | 1 of 3



For Staff Use Only:

OC CE FORM 2D Initially submitted on
FOR DEVELOPMENT-RELATED ITEMS (November 5, 2010) Updated on
For use after March 1, 2011 Project Name (as filed)

Case Number

Part 1l

IS THE OWNER, CONTRACT PURCHASER, OR AUTHORIZED AGENT A
RELATIVE OF THE MAYOR OR ANY MEMBER OF THE BCC?

___YES _»\LNO

IS THE MAYOR OR ANY MEMBER OF THE BCC AN EMPLOYEE OF THE
OWNER, CONTRACT PURCHASER, OR AUTHORIZED AGENT?

____YES __\4NO

IS ANY PERSON WITH A DIRECT BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN THE OUTCOME
OF THIS MATTER A BUSINESS ASSOCIATE OF THE MAYOR OR ANY
MEMBER OF THE BCC? (When responding to this question please consider all
consultants, attorneys, contractors/subcontractors and any other persons who may have
been retained by the Owner, Contract Purchaser, or Authorized Agent to assist with
obtaining approval of this item.)

__YES NO

If you responded “YES” to any of the above questions, please state with whom and
explain the relationship:

(Use additional sheets of paper if necessary)

Page | 2 of 3



For Staff Use Only.

OC CE FORM 2D Initially submitted on
FOR DEVELOPMENT-RELATED ITEMS (November 5, 2010) Updated on
For use after March 1, 2011 Project Name (as filed) o

Case Number

Part I11
ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND NOTARIZATION REQUIRED

I hereby certify that information provided in this relationship disclosure form is true and
correct based on my knowledge and belief. If any of this information changes, 1 further
acknowledge and agree to amend this relationship disclosure form prior to any meeting at
which the above-referenced project is scheduled to be heard. In accordance with s. 837.06,
Florida Statutes, I understand and acknowledge that whoever knowingly makes a false

isdemeanor in the second degree, punishable as provided in
Statutes.

‘/L/ — Date: |

Signature of o@wner, aContyac{ Plirchaser
r nAuthorize

ge
Print Name and Title of Person tompleting this form: Z; ( l! 1 ! e A:l !4

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF

|7jzoz&$

owledged before me this day of
. He/she is personally known to me or
identification and did/did not take an oath.

I certify that the foregoing instrgment was a
,20 by

has produced

Witness my hand and officidf seal in the dQunty and state stated above on the

day of _, in the yga

{NotarySeal)
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State of Florida Acknowledgement Notary Certificate

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF Orange

On 01/17/2024, before me, Kenza Ben el Basry, a notary public, personally appeared by physical presence, Angie
Aly who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the attached For Vacating county road rights of way or Easements [name of document] instrument and
acknowledged to me that that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted
executed the instrument. | certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State listed above that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Personally known
Produced identificati identification produced: FL DL

3, KENZA BEN EL BASRY

FL2 ot
£ <% MY COMMISSION # HH 154204
VRSTRE EXPIRES: July 15, 2025

4
i

(Signatire\of pgbik)

My commjs§ion expires: 07/1° '~025

Official Seal

05-74-0433NSB 02-2020
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INVOICE

Orange County Public Works Department
4200 South John Young Parkway
Orlando, FL 32839

WUVERNMENT
Invoice To : Invoice No 5370389
Angie Aly Invoice Date : Feb 02, 2024
Folder # : 23 158894 000 00 PTV

FL

Case Number :

Project Name :

PTV-23-05-020

Angie Aly & Axel Arocho - Furlong Way

FEE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
PTV Application Fee - 1002-072-2700-4180 1,003.00
TOTAL : 1,003.00

PAYMENT RECEIVED : 0.00

BALANCE : 1,003.00
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. 7 Void After 90 Days . " 30-i/1140-" . . Date 02/12/2401:03:49 PM.

NTX"

f O BN O T g
Pay ,E:>[:>[:>[:>AMER|cA" 8]0 00 #%$1,003.00%*

**One Thousand Three and 00/100 Dollars*"“

ToThe - ORANGE COUNTY BCC
Order Of

00-53-3364B  06-2019

Remitier (Purchased By):  ANGIE ALY

Bank of America, N.A.
SAN ANTONIO, I'X

M THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT HAS A WHITE REFLECTIVE WATERMARK ON THE BACK. [l

HOLD AT AN ANGLE TO VIEW WHEN CHECKING THE ENDORSEMENTS.

COPYBAN CAPTURE  ANTLFRALD PROTEGTSON



AGENT AUTHORIZATION FORM

FOR PROJECTS LOCATED tN ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA GOVERNMENT
FL o RrRI1DA

I/WE, (PRINT PROPERTY OWNER NAME) ___ Angie Aly and Axel Arocho , AS THE OWNER(S) OF THE

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, 29-22-28-7815-00-750 , DO

HEREBY AUTHORIZE TO ACT AS MY/OUR AGENT {PRINT AGENT'S NAME), __Angie Aly
TO EXECUTE ANY PETITIONS OR OTHER DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO AFFECT THE APPLICATION APPROVAL REQUESTED

AND MORE SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED AS FoLLOwS, Petition to vacate drainage and utility easement, aND TO
APPEAR ON MY/OUR BEHALF BEFORE ANY ADMINISTRATIVE OR LEGISLATIVE BODY IN THE COUNTY CONSIDERING THIS

APPLICATION AND TO ACT IN ALL RESPECTS AS OUR AGENT IN MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE APPLICATION.

- z‘?’n?._;
- /’:-::" I -
Date: ’:1[/"( /«90}"{ ( e il 7A ;(c_( /L\ZC(.}\C‘
! Signature of Property Owner Print Name Property Owner
Date:
wiyhature of Propw iy Owner Print Name Property Owner

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF (12

I certify that the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this [ "// day of  TEB ,
20&_ bx e ARocrie . He/she is personally known to me or has produced
f— as identification and did/did not take an oath.

Witness my hand and official seal in the county and state staled above on the HL day of

T R ,inthe year 2 ci .

T T T
Ketars Fuble - Staie of Florida
Commusiion * 4K 152543
res ol 12, 2025 (_,Natary Public for the State of Florida

Naion ctary Assn.

4
q:
{
[

My Commission Expires: 4 \ ll!Qcﬁl’S

Legal Description(s) or Parcel Identification Number(s) are required:

PARCEL ID #:

1 C/Al NECADIOTIAM.

$:\Dcrosby\ETHICS PKG — FINAL FORMS And ORDS\Agent Authorization Form 8 X 11.Doc (12/22/08)







State of Florida Acknowledgement Notary Certificate

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF Orange

On 01/17/2024, before me, Kenza Ben el Basry, a notary public, personally appeared by physical presence, Angie
Aly who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the attached Agent Authorization Form [name of document] instrument and acknowledged to me that that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)
on the instrument the person(s) or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument. |
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State listed above that the foregoing paragraph is true
and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

R
ype of identificatipn produced: FL DL

Personally known
Produced identification

SO¥ev.  KENZA BEN EL BASRY
o ey

L7 <! MY COMMISSION # HH 154204

VHEREE  EXPIRES: July 15, 2025

(Signature tar

My commissioRr expires:

Official Seal

05-74-0433NSB 02-2020





